TITLE : V-PORT-0603-XXXX-X-V12 Series
Engineering Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
0001800xxxxx
SPEC REV.: A20 Page 1 of 7
● All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

Applications for I/O Port for Mother Board and Notebook (RS232, USB, PS2, VGA, Audio),
Set-Top Box, MP3 Players, DVD Players, and Docking System etc.
2 Explanation of Part Number
 O R 0 0 6 P V 0T 3 2 2 M  2 V 1
1 2 3 6 4 5 7
1. Series Type:V-Over Voltage Protection
2. Series Type:PORT-EMI ProtectionF for I/O Port
3. Chip Size(ELA):0603
4. Capacitance: Value- XXx10N→XXN Ex: 10pF=10x100→100
5. Capacitance Tolerance: M=±20%.
6. Working Voltage
7. Suffix for Special Code
TITLE : V-PORT-0603-XXXX-X-V12 Series
Engineering Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
0001800xxxxx
SPEC REV.: A20 Page 2 of 7
● All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
3 Construction & Dimension
C C
L
T
W
Metal Oxide Layer
Inner Electrode
100% Ag Layer
100% Ni Barrier Layer
100% Sn Plated Layer
Lead Free Over Coating
Unit: mm 0603
L 1.60±0.15
W 0.80±0.1
T 0.80±0.1
C 0.30±0.20
4 Part characteristics:
General Characteristics(25±5℃)
V-PORT-0603-XXXX-V12 Series
 Description A B C D E F G
Part Number
Working
voltage
(VDC)
Leakage
current
(IL)
Capacitance
(Cp)
Clamping
voltage
(Vc)
Capacitance
 Tolerance
Dissipation
Factor
Temperature
Characteristic
VPORT0603220MV12 22 42
VPORT0603470MV12 47 38
VPORT0603151MV12
12V <15μA
150 35
M :±20% 4.0% max.
ΔC:+15%
/-15%
TITLE : V-PORT-0603-XXXX-X-V12 Series
Engineering Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
0001800xxxxx
SPEC REV.: A20 Page 3 of 7
● All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40